PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8001353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CM ALMY AND SON, INC.	06/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCID LIQUID CANDLE LLC	
Street Address:	455 WHITE PLAINS ROAD, SUITE 1466	
City:	WHITE PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10119702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)941-9715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2079474501

Email: apellegrini@rudmanwinchell.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY D. PELLEGRINI

Address Line 1: 84 HARLOW STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1401

Address Line 4: BANGOR, MAINE 04402-1401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00678/069477	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN FENDLER	
SIGNATURE:	/ Stephen Fendler /	
DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=69477 CM Almy Patent Assignment - signed-notarized#page1.tif

PATENT 507954217 REEL: 063921 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, CM Almy and Son, Inc., a New York corporation with a principal place of business located at 28 Kaysal Court, Armonk, New York 10504 (the "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of a certain improved candle lamp invention (the "Invention"), as well as all intellectual property associated therewith, including but not limited to any intellectual property contained in, reflected by, or embodied in any specifications, descriptions, drawings, designs, trade secrets, know-how, skill, procedures, processes, and/or methods (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner by assignment of U.S. Pat. No. 10,119,702 (Fendler, et al.), issued November 6, 2018, for "Candle Lamp" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Lucid Liquid Candle LLC, a New York limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 455 White Plains Road, Suite 1466, White Plains, New York 10607 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the Invention, the Intellectual Property, and the Patent, and in any patents, trademarks, or copyrights that may issue therefrom, and Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignees its entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the Invention, the Intellectual Property, and the Patent, and in any patents, trademarks, or copyrights that may issue therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises and other considerations bargained for and exchanged, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, owned by it, in and to the said Invention, Intellectual Property, the Patent, and any patent applications, patents, trademarks, or copyrights that may arise or issue therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

State of NEW YORK
County of WESTCHESTER

REEL: 063921 FRAME: 0521

Dated this 12 day of	County of WESTCHE, 2023, in Tulbabe, New York.
duy of	, 2023, m (VULLIVO), NEW TOIK.
	CM Almy and Son, Inc.
	By: Stephen Fendler, President
State of New York County of WESTCHESTER County of	
Before me personally appeared said Ste	ephen Fendler, acting in his capacity as President of CM Almy
and Son, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing i	instrument to be his free act and deed this day of
HARRY OTTO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK	- Harry the

Notary Public

Registration Number # 01OT6378080
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires 07/16/2026

RECORDED: 06/12/2023